
 

2015 GREEN CATHEDRAL HALF 

MARATHON 

MILL CREEK PARK 

Sep. 13, 2015 

60 OVERCAST DRIZZLE 

Results by GOPHER RUNNING 

Click on the "pace" links to move about through the results. Use the Find option of your Web 

Browser to find the performance of a specific individual.  

 

       CLASS 

 PLACE PLACE                  FINISHER                  TIME     PACE 

 

Open Men 

    1    1  Craig Rupe, 29, Peninsula, OH            1:19:11.7    6:03 

    2    2  Shawn Jackson, 40, Youngstown, Ohio      1:19:44.1    6:05 

    3    3  Jonathan Scooby Bolha, 34, Youngstown, Ohio 

                                                      1:24:32.5    6:27 

 

Open Women 

    5    1  Mary Beth Acker, 36, New Wilmington, Penns 

                                                      1:29:23.9    6:49 

    9    2  Melanie Schulte, 33, Wheeling, West Virgin 

                                                      1:33:57.9    7:10 

   12    3  Mariann Tullius, 55, Wexford, Pennsylvania 

                                                      1:35:22.2    7:17 

 

Masters Men 

    4    1  Kevin Guthrie, 41, Boardman, Ohio        1:28:32.8    6:46 

 

Masters Women 

   16    1  Brenda Estack, 55, Wilmington, North Car 1:37:17.6    7:26 

 

Grand Masters Men 

   15    1  Bob Gerdes, 56, Hubbard, Ohio            1:37:14.6    7:25 

 

Grand Masters Women 

   87    1  Mary Kae Woodworth, 54, St. Petersburg, Flori 

                                                      2:09:10.2    9:52 



Senior Masters Men 

   17    1  Joe Sliman, 60, Boardman, Ohio           1:37:59.7    7:29    

 

Senior Masters Women 

  128    1  Gatha Meadows, 73, Boardman, Ohio        2:28:10.4   11:19 

 

 

 

       CLASS 

 PLACE PLACE                  FINISHER                  TIME     PACE 

 

Men Under 15 

    7    1  Luke Hetzel, 14, Youngstown, Ohio        1:32:00.2    7:01 

   41    2  Ethan Lewis, 13, Cortland, Ohio          1:52:15.4    8:34 

 

 

Men 20 - 24 

   34    1  Josh Harshbarger, 21, Girard, Ohio       1:49:26.3    8:21 

   58    2  Paul Cornelius, 24, Canfield, Ohio       1:57:53.4    9:00 

 

Men 25 - 29 

   11    1  Cory Okular, 25, Boardman, Ohio          1:35:08.6    7:16 

   40    2  Pete Woodworth, 27, St. Petersburg, Flori 

                                                      1:51:36.3    8:31 

   62    3  kyle paull, 28, Youngstown, Ohio         1:59:17.4    9:06 

 

Men 30 - 34 

   13    1  Jim Johnstone, 34, Boardman, Ohio        1:35:29.4    7:17 

   14    2  Adam Reinherz, 34, Pittsburgh, Pennsylva 1:35:59.8    7:20 

   28    3  Edward Davis, 33, Poland, Ohio           1:45:21.2    8:03 

Men 35 - 39 

   21    1  Chris Gillin, 35, Boardman, Ohio         1:41:06.4    7:43 

   24    2  Manny Santiago, 39, Youngstown, Ohio     1:43:38.5    7:55 

   31    3  Dave Littler, 36, Canfield, Ohio         1:47:42.7    8:13 

 

Men 40 - 44 

    8    1  Troy Lewis, 40, Cortland, Ohio           1:32:03.7    7:02 

   22    2  John Allen, 43, North Jackson, Ohio      1:42:01.1    7:47 

   30    3  Joel McBurney, 44, mineral ridge, Ohio   1:46:49.7    8:09 

 

Men 45 - 49 

    6    1  Bill Collins, 45, Leavittsburg, Ohio     1:31:34.8    6:59 

   10    2  Robert Peterson, 45, Farmdale, Ohio      1:34:39.1    7:14 

   35    3  Daniel Mason, 49, Warren, Ohio           1:49:41.3    8:22 

 

 

Men 50 - 54 

   20    1  Jeff Barone, 50, Boardman, Ohio          1:41:01.1    7:43 

   25    2  David Murduck, 54, Bristolville, Ohio    1:44:04.8    7:57 

   32    3  Eric Martin, 50, Vienna, Ohio            1:47:51.8    8:14 

    

 

Men 55 - 59 

   23    1  Larry Bovo, 56, Struthers, Ohio          1:43:33.6    7:54 

   26    2  Bob George, 58, Leavittsburg, Ohio       1:44:12.2    7:57 

   49    3  Fred Love, 58, Poland, Ohio              1:54:41.0    8:45 

    



Men 60 - 64 

   17    1  Joe Sliman, 60, Boardman, Ohio           1:37:59.7    7:29 

   85    2  Steve Grabert, 62, Youngstown, Ohio      2:08:16.8    9:48 

   95    3  Rick Hart, 60, Columbiana, Ohio          2:14:44.6   10:17 

 

Men 65 - 69 

   44    1  Bob Gracie, 67, Cranberry Townshi, PE    1:52:35.1    8:36 

  113    2  Ron Kuzma, 69, Canfield, Ohio            2:20:41.4   10:44 

 

Men 70 - 74 

   91    1  John Davis, 70, Kinsman, Ohio            2:12:49.4   10:08 

  129    2  William Meadows, 72, Boardman, Ohio      2:32:26.8   11:38 

  137    3  Ray Vanderpool, 73, Cortland, Ohio       2:53:26.4   13:14 

 

 

 

       CLASS 

 PLACE PLACE                  FINISHER                  TIME     PACE 

 

Women Under 15 

   71    1  Jessica Wilk, 14, Warren, Ohio           2:02:48.0    9:22 

 

 

Women 20 - 24 

  132    1  Erika Clemente, 24, Hubbard, Ohio        2:39:53.7   12:12 

 

Women 25 - 29 

   39    1  Caitlin Zarecky, 26, Hermitage, Pennsylvan 

                                                      1:51:35.1    8:31 

   96    2  Kerry Flynn, 26, Girard, Ohio            2:14:49.6   10:18 

  116    3  Jessica Kackley, 26                      2:21:15.0   10:47 

  133    4  Jackie Mercer, 27, Columbiana, Ohio      2:42:24.0   12:24 

 

Women 30 - 34 

   27    1  Bridget Quinn-Ward, 34, Youngstown, Ohio 1:44:20.4    7:58 

   36    2  Laura Woida, 33, Columbiana, Ohio        1:49:52.0    8:23 

   42    3  Shannon Dudash, 30, Poland, Ohio         1:52:27.6    8:35 

    

Women 35 - 39 

   18    1  Emily Sutton, 39, Hudson, Ohio           1:38:36.7    7:32 

   37    2  Jenn Polkovitch, 35, Canfield, Ohio      1:49:53.8    8:23 

   54    3  Mandy Bornhorst, 36, Hinckley, Ohio      1:56:30.9    8:54 

 

Women 40 - 44 

   19    1  Wendy Russo, 43, Canfield, Ohio          1:40:51.2    7:42 

   59    2  Holly Herrholtz, 41, Hubbard, Ohio       1:58:20.1    9:02 

   90    3  Tricia Thorman, 43, New Castle, Pennsylva 

                                                      2:12:35.1   10:07 

Women 45 - 49 

   46    1  Sandy Manley, 46, Youngstown, Ohio       1:54:10.8    8:43 

   47    2  Christine Russo, 49, Canfield, Ohio      1:54:11.1    8:43 

   73    3  Pamela Byers, 48, Warren, Ohio           2:03:29.9    9:26 

 

 

Women 50 - 54 

  126    1  Susan Wehrle, 53, Canfield, Ohio         2:27:43.9   11:17 

 



Women 55 - 59 

   98    1  Linda Hart, 57, Columbiana, Ohio         2:16:21.6   10:25 

  136    2  Karen Bilyk, 59, Niles, Ohio             2:49:39.6   12:57 

 

 

 

Women 70 - 74 

  128    1  Gatha Meadows, 73, Boardman, Ohio        2:28:10.4   11:19 

 

 

 

       CLASS 

 PLACE PLACE                  FINISHER                  TIME     PACE 

 

 

Individuals 

    1       Craig Rupe, 29, Peninsula, OH            1:19:11.7    6:03 

    2       Shawn Jackson, 40, Youngstown, Ohio      1:19:44.1    6:05 

    3       Jonathan Scooby Bolha, 34, Youngstown, Ohio 

                                                      1:24:32.5    6:27 

    4       Kevin Guthrie, 41, Boardman, Ohio        1:28:32.8    6:46 

    5       Mary Beth Acker, 36*, New Wilmington, Penns 

                                                      1:29:23.9    6:49 

    6    1  Bill Collins, 45, Leavittsburg, Ohio     1:31:34.8    6:59 

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 15:00 | 

16:00 | Top 

 
    7    1  Luke Hetzel, 14, Youngstown, Ohio        1:32:00.2    7:01 

    8    1  Troy Lewis, 40, Cortland, Ohio           1:32:03.7    7:02 

    9       Melanie Schulte, 33*, Wheeling, West Virgin 

                                                      1:33:57.9    7:10 

   10    2  Robert Peterson, 45, Farmdale, Ohio      1:34:39.1    7:14 

   11    1  Cory Okular, 25, Boardman, Ohio          1:35:08.6    7:16 

   12       Mariann Tullius, 55*, Wexford, Pennsylvania 

                                                      1:35:22.2    7:17 

   13    1  Jim Johnstone, 34, Boardman, Ohio        1:35:29.4    7:17 

   14    2  Adam Reinherz, 34, Pittsburgh, Pennsylva 1:35:59.8    7:20 

   15       Bob Gerdes, 56, Hubbard, Ohio            1:37:14.6    7:25 

   16       Brenda Estack, 55*, Wilmington, North Car 

                                                      1:37:17.6    7:26 

   17    1  Joe Sliman, 60, Boardman, Ohio           1:37:59.7    7:29 

   18    1  Emily Sutton, 39*, Hudson, Ohio          1:38:36.7    7:32 

   19    1  Wendy Russo, 43*, Canfield, Ohio         1:40:51.2    7:42 

   20    1  Jeff Barone, 50, Boardman, Ohio          1:41:01.1    7:43 

   21    1  Chris Gillin, 35, Boardman, Ohio         1:41:06.4    7:43 

   22    2  John Allen, 43, North Jackson, Ohio      1:42:01.1    7:47 

   23    1  Larry Bovo, 56, Struthers, Ohio          1:43:33.6    7:54 

   24    2  Manny Santiago, 39, Youngstown, Ohio     1:43:38.5    7:55 

   25    2  David Murduck, 54, Bristolville, Ohio    1:44:04.8    7:57 

   26    2  Bob George, 58, Leavittsburg, Ohio       1:44:12.2    7:57 

   27    1  Bridget Quinn-Ward, 34*, Youngstown, Ohio 

                                                      1:44:20.4    7:58 

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 15:00 | 

16:00 | Top 

 



   28    3  Edward Davis, 33, Poland, Ohio           1:45:21.2    8:03 

   29    4  James Gratz, 32, Poland, Ohio            1:46:46.5    8:09 

   30    3  Joel McBurney, 44, mineral ridge, Ohio   1:46:49.7    8:09 

   31    3  Dave Littler, 36, Canfield, Ohio         1:47:42.7    8:13 

   32    3  Eric Martin, 50, Vienna, Ohio            1:47:51.8    8:14 

   33    5  John Burkey, 31, Salem, Ohio             1:49:02.9    8:19 

   34    1  Josh Harshbarger, 21, Girard, Ohio       1:49:26.3    8:21 

   35    3  Daniel Mason, 49, Warren, Ohio           1:49:41.3    8:22 

   36    2  Laura Woida, 33*, Columbiana, Ohio       1:49:52.0    8:23 

   37    2  Jenn Polkovitch, 35*, Canfield, Ohio     1:49:53.8    8:23 

   38    4  Michael Zuschin, 42, Sagamore Hills, Ohio 

                                                      1:50:30.0    8:26 

   39    1  Caitlin Zarecky, 26*, Hermitage, Pennsylvan 

                                                      1:51:35.1    8:31 

   40    2  Pete Woodworth, 27, St. Petersburg, Flori 

                                                      1:51:36.3    8:31 

   41    2  Ethan Lewis, 13, Cortland, Ohio          1:52:15.4    8:34 

   42    3  Shannon Dudash, 30*, Poland, Ohio        1:52:27.6    8:35 

   43    4  Greg and Leo(Str Dudash, 35, Poland, Ohio 

                                                      1:52:28.2    8:35 

   44    1  Bob Gracie, 67, Cranberry Townshi, PE    1:52:35.1    8:36 

   45    6  Casey Annico, 34, Poland, Ohio           1:53:45.3    8:41 

   46    1  Sandy Manley, 46*, Youngstown, Ohio      1:54:10.8    8:43 

   47    2  Christine Russo, 49*, Canfield, Ohio     1:54:11.1    8:43 

   48    4  John Geras, 46, Boardman, Ohio           1:54:33.8    8:45 

   49    3  Fred Love, 58, Poland, Ohio              1:54:41.0    8:45 

   50    4  Tim Powers, 50, Boardman, Ohio           1:54:55.8    8:46 

   51    4  Bob Woodworth, 56, St. Petersburg, Flori 1:55:08.3    8:47 

   52    4  Kimberly Durst-Wheeler, 32*, Warren, Ohio 

                                                      1:56:19.6    8:53 

   53    5  Michelle Panuccio, 34*, Amherst, New York 

                                                      1:56:21.0    8:53 

   54    3  Mandy Bornhorst, 36*, Hinckley, Ohio     1:56:30.9    8:54 

   55    4  Megan Thomas, 35*, Canfield, Ohio        1:57:38.3    8:59 

   56    5  Adrian Amedia, 39, Canfield, Ohio        1:57:44.4    8:59 

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 15:00 | 

16:00 | Top 

 
   57    6  Mike Cupp, 38, Youngstown, Ohio          1:57:50.1    9:00 

   58    2  Paul Cornelius, 24, Canfield, Ohio       1:57:53.4    9:00 

   59    2  Holly Herrholtz, 41*, Hubbard, Ohio      1:58:20.1    9:02 

   60    5  Erica Flemming, 38*, Canfield, Ohio      1:58:33.4    9:03 

   61    5  Josh Juillerat, 41, Hubbard, Ohio        1:59:15.7    9:06 

   62    3  kyle paull, 28, Youngstown, Ohio         1:59:17.4    9:06 

   63    5  Robert Evans, 54, Cortland, Ohio         1:59:21.2    9:07 

   64    5  Doug Dauka, 56, Lisbon, OH               2:00:27.5    9:12 

   65    7  Richard Blair, 39, Boardman, Ohio        2:01:09.6    9:15 

   66    5  Sam Costello, 49, Hubbard, Ohio          2:01:28.2    9:16 

   67    6  Douglas Rodgers, 42, Warren, Ohio        2:01:33.8    9:17 

   68    6  Kevin Dominic, 45, Youngstown, Ohio      2:01:44.2    9:18 

   69    7  Michael Dominic, 42, Westerville, Ohio   2:01:44.4    9:18 

   70    8  Joshua Noble, 37, Poland, Ohio           2:02:32.0    9:21 

   71    1  Jessica Wilk, 14*, Warren, Ohio          2:02:48.0    9:22 

   72    7  Mark Desalvo II, 33, Boardman, Ohio      2:02:50.6    9:23 

   73    3  Pamela Byers, 48*, Warren, Ohio          2:03:29.9    9:26 

   74    6  Brian Bonhomme, 52, Boardman, Ohio       2:03:41.4    9:27 



   75    4  David P. Wendel Jr., 29, Zelienople, Pennsylva 

                                                      2:03:59.2    9:28 

   76    7  Eric Sokol, 45, Lower Burrell, Pennsy    2:04:17.0    9:29 

   77    6  Esther Harsh, 32*, Salem, Ohio           2:04:22.7    9:30 

   78    6  Sarah Marino, 35*, Poland, Ohio          2:04:22.8    9:30 

   79    7  Candace Heinbaugh, 32*, Youngtown, Ohio  2:04:27.6    9:30 

   80    5  Dustin Wendel, 26, Canfield, Ohio        2:04:46.6    9:31 

   81    4  Tara Costarella, 45*, Girard, Ohio       2:06:39.6    9:40 

   82    7  Erica Mueller, 35*, Youngstown, Ohio     2:06:42.3    9:40 

   83    9  Brian Detec, 37, Campbell, Ohio          2:06:59.9    9:42 

   84   10  Scott Roth, 37, Youngstown, Ohio         2:07:50.8    9:46 

   85    2  Steve Grabert, 62, Youngstown, Ohio      2:08:16.8    9:48 

   86    8  David Padgett, 49, Canfield, Ohio        2:08:33.8    9:49 

   87       Mary Kae Woodworth, 54*, St. Petersburg, Flori 

                                                      2:09:10.2    9:52 

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 15:00 | 

16:00 | Top 

 
   88    8  Meghan Kifer, 36*, Vienna, Ohio          2:11:10.8   10:01 

   89    8  Harley Littler III, 41, Warren, Ohio     2:12:18.7   10:06 

   90    3  Tricia Thorman, 43*, New Castle, Pennsylva 

                                                      2:12:35.1   10:07 

   91    1  John Davis, 70, Kinsman, Ohio            2:12:49.4   10:08 

   92    8  Lindsey Cornman, 32*, Youngstown, Ohio   2:13:18.2   10:11 

   93    4  Carrie Austin, 42*, Boardman, Ohio       2:13:23.8   10:11 

   94    9  Kelli Wendell, 31*, East Palestine, Ohio 2:14:17.6   10:15 

   95    3  Rick Hart, 60, Columbiana, Ohio          2:14:44.6   10:17 

   96    2  Kerry Flynn, 26*, Girard, Ohio           2:14:49.6   10:18 

   97    7  Eric G Carlson, 51, Cortland, Ohio       2:16:03.5   10:23 

   98    1  Linda Hart, 57*, Columbiana, Ohio        2:16:21.6   10:25 

   99   11  Bryan Watkins, 39, Warren, Ohio          2:16:24.1   10:25 

  100    6  James McGuire, 56, Youngstown, Ohio      2:16:35.0   10:26 

  101    9  Tammy Bresnahan, 35*, Youngstown, Ohio   2:16:49.3   10:27 

  102    5  Lesley Martincek, 45*, Sharpsville, Pennsylv 

                                                      2:16:54.6   10:27 

  103    6  Donna Danko, 48*, Austintown, Ohio       2:18:05.3   10:32 

  104    8  Jeff Thomas, 50, Youngstown, Ohio        2:18:16.7   10:33 

  105    7  Melanie Perham, 47*, Youngstown, Ohio    2:18:17.1   10:33 

  106    5  Wendy Thomas, 44*, Youngstown, Ohio      2:18:17.2   10:33 

  107    6  Bridget Beck, 40*, Canfield, Ohio        2:18:28.3   10:34 

  108    9  Joe Zucco, 45, Niles, Ohio               2:18:38.2   10:35 

  109    8  Barb Varga, 48*, Boardman, Ohio          2:19:07.8   10:37 

  110   10  Amy Hilty, 30*, Piscataway, New Jerse    2:19:18.7   10:38 

  111    9  Aaron Svabik, 43, Goodyear, Arizona      2:19:58.3   10:41 

  112   10  Melissa Padgett, 38*, Canfield, Ohio     2:20:31.6   10:44 

  113    2  Ron Kuzma, 69, Canfield, Ohio            2:20:41.4   10:44 

  114    7  Anita Wilson, 41*, Salem, Ohio           2:21:09.2   10:46 

  115   12  Zach Veres, 38, Warren, Ohio             2:21:11.1   10:47 

  116    3  Jessica Kackley, 26*                     2:21:15.0   10:47 

  117   13  Mike Rigelsky, 36, Poland, Ohio          2:21:48.9   10:50 

  118   14  Teddy Zmuda II, 35, Austintown, Ohio     2:21:53.6   10:50 

  119    9  Amy Sokol, 46*, Lower Burrell, Pennsy    2:22:42.2   10:54 

  120   11  LeAnn Fournier, 35*, Boardman, Ohio      2:23:34.6   10:58 

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 15:00 | 

16:00 | Top 



 
  121    6  Stephen DeGenaro, 26, Poland, Ohio       2:24:06.7   11:00 

  122   10  Jeannette Lasher, 49*, mineral ridge, Ohio 

                                                      2:26:04.4   11:09 

  123   10  Ron Pratt, 47, Mc Donald, Ohio           2:26:05.3   11:09 

  124    8  Tiffany Philibin, 42*, Austintown, Ohio  2:26:17.3   11:10 

  125   12  Melanie Sztary, 39*, Austintown, Ohio    2:26:17.6   11:10 

  126    1  Susan Wehrle, 53*, Canfield, Ohio        2:27:43.9   11:17 

  127   11  Lisa Pratt, 46*, Mc Donald, Ohio         2:27:46.8   11:17 

  128    1  Gatha Meadows, 73*, Boardman, Ohio       2:28:10.4   11:19 

  129    2  William Meadows, 72, Boardman, Ohio      2:32:26.8   11:38 

  130    9  David welling, 50, Newton Falls, Ohio    2:34:42.8   11:49 

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 15:00 | 

16:00 | Top 

 
  131   13  Nicole Ranttila, 39*, Canfield, Ohio     2:38:56.5   12:08 

  132    1  Erika Clemente, 24*, Hubbard, Ohio       2:39:53.7   12:12 

  133    4  Jackie Mercer, 27*, Columbiana, Ohio     2:42:24.0   12:24 

  134   11  Carrie Stredney, 32*, Cleveland, Ohio    2:45:53.2   12:40 

  135   10  Thomas Trautman, 40, Austintown, Ohio    2:46:28.7   12:42 

  136    2  Karen Bilyk, 59*, Niles, Ohio            2:49:39.6   12:57 

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 15:00 | 

16:00 | Top 

 
  137    3  Ray Vanderpool, 73, Cortland, Ohio       2:53:26.4   13:14 

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 15:00 | 

16:00 | Top 

 
  138    5  Sara Haynes, 29*, Struthers, Ohio        3:10:40.2   14:33 

  139    9  Gina Demain, 41*, Youngstown, Ohio       3:10:58.2   14:35 

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 15:00 | 

16:00 | Top 

 
  140   14  Shalon Farmer, 35*, Beaver Falls, Pennsyl 

                                                      3:28:09.6   15:53 

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 15:00 | 

16:00 | Top 

 
  141    6  Rikki Evans, 29*, Canfield, Ohio         3:35:35.5   16:27 

  142   12  Brandy Jackson, 30*, Struthers, Ohio     3:35:36.0   16:27 

* indicates females 

10 finishers among Males (no age given) 

2 finishers among Men Under 15 

2 finishers among Men 20 - 24 

6 finishers among Men 25 - 29 

7 finishers among Men 30 - 34 

14 finishers among Men 35 - 39 

10 finishers among Men 40 - 44 

10 finishers among Men 45 - 49 

9 finishers among Men 50 - 54 

6 finishers among Men 55 - 59 

3 finishers among Men 60 - 64 



2 finishers among Men 65 - 69 

3 finishers among Men 70 - 74 

1 finishers among Women Under 15 

1 finishers among Women 20 - 24 

6 finishers among Women 25 - 29 

12 finishers among Women 30 - 34 

14 finishers among Women 35 - 39 

9 finishers among Women 40 - 44 

11 finishers among Women 45 - 49 

1 finishers among Women 50 - 54 

2 finishers among Women 55 - 59 

1 finishers among Women 70 - 74 

84 male finishers 

58 female finishers 

142 total finishers 

 

       CLASS 

 PLACE PLACE                  FINISHER                  TIME     PACE 

 

Men Under 15 

    7    1  Luke Hetzel, 14, Youngstown, Ohio        1:32:00.2    7:01 

   41    2  Ethan Lewis, 13, Cortland, Ohio          1:52:15.4    8:34 

 

 

Men 20 - 24 

   34    1  Josh Harshbarger, 21, Girard, Ohio       1:49:26.3    8:21 

   58    2  Paul Cornelius, 24, Canfield, Ohio       1:57:53.4    9:00 

 

Men 25 - 29 

    1    1  Craig Rupe, 29, Peninsula, OH            1:19:11.7    6:03 

   11    2  Cory Okular, 25, Boardman, Ohio          1:35:08.6    7:16 

   40    3  Pete Woodworth, 27, St. Petersburg, Flori 

                                                      1:51:36.3    8:31 

   62    4  kyle paull, 28, Youngstown, Ohio         1:59:17.4    9:06 

   75    5  David P. Wendel Jr., 29, Zelienople, Pennsylva 

                                                      2:03:59.2    9:28 

   80    6  Dustin Wendel, 26, Canfield, Ohio        2:04:46.6    9:31 

  121    7  Stephen DeGenaro, 26, Poland, Ohio       2:24:06.7   11:00 

 

Men 30 - 34 

    3    1  Jonathan Scooby Bolha, 34, Youngstown, Ohio 

                                                      1:24:32.5    6:27 

   13    2  Jim Johnstone, 34, Boardman, Ohio        1:35:29.4    7:17 

   14    3  Adam Reinherz, 34, Pittsburgh, Pennsylva 1:35:59.8    7:20 

   28    4  Edward Davis, 33, Poland, Ohio           1:45:21.2    8:03 

   29    5  James Gratz, 32, Poland, Ohio            1:46:46.5    8:09 

   33    6  John Burkey, 31, Salem, Ohio             1:49:02.9    8:19 

   45    7  Casey Annico, 34, Poland, Ohio           1:53:45.3    8:41 

   72    8  Mark Desalvo II, 33, Boardman, Ohio      2:02:50.6    9:23 

 

Men 35 - 39 

   21    1  Chris Gillin, 35, Boardman, Ohio         1:41:06.4    7:43 

   24    2  Manny Santiago, 39, Youngstown, Ohio     1:43:38.5    7:55 

   31    3  Dave Littler, 36, Canfield, Ohio         1:47:42.7    8:13 

   43    4  Greg and Leo(Str Dudash, 35, Poland, Ohio 

                                                      1:52:28.2    8:35 

   56    5  Adrian Amedia, 39, Canfield, Ohio        1:57:44.4    8:59 



   57    6  Mike Cupp, 38, Youngstown, Ohio          1:57:50.1    9:00 

   65    7  Richard Blair, 39, Boardman, Ohio        2:01:09.6    9:15 

   70    8  Joshua Noble, 37, Poland, Ohio           2:02:32.0    9:21 

   83    9  Brian Detec, 37, Campbell, Ohio          2:06:59.9    9:42 

   84   10  Scott Roth, 37, Youngstown, Ohio         2:07:50.8    9:46 

   99   11  Bryan Watkins, 39, Warren, Ohio          2:16:24.1   10:25 

  115   12  Zach Veres, 38, Warren, Ohio             2:21:11.1   10:47 

  117   13  Mike Rigelsky, 36, Poland, Ohio          2:21:48.9   10:50 

  118   14  Teddy Zmuda II, 35, Austintown, Ohio     2:21:53.6   10:50 

 

Men 40 - 44 

    2    1  Shawn Jackson, 40, Youngstown, Ohio      1:19:44.1    6:05 

    4    2  Kevin Guthrie, 41, Boardman, Ohio        1:28:32.8    6:46 

    8    3  Troy Lewis, 40, Cortland, Ohio           1:32:03.7    7:02 

   22    4  John Allen, 43, North Jackson, Ohio      1:42:01.1    7:47 

   30    5  Joel McBurney, 44, mineral ridge, Ohio   1:46:49.7    8:09 

   38    6  Michael Zuschin, 42, Sagamore Hills, Ohio 

                                                      1:50:30.0    8:26 

   61    7  Josh Juillerat, 41, Hubbard, Ohio        1:59:15.7    9:06 

   67    8  Douglas Rodgers, 42, Warren, Ohio        2:01:33.8    9:17 

   69    9  Michael Dominic, 42, Westerville, Ohio   2:01:44.4    9:18 

   89   10  Harley Littler III, 41, Warren, Ohio     2:12:18.7   10:06 

  111   11  Aaron Svabik, 43, Goodyear, Arizona      2:19:58.3   10:41 

  135   12  Thomas Trautman, 40, Austintown, Ohio    2:46:28.7   12:42 

 

Men 45 - 49 

    6    1  Bill Collins, 45, Leavittsburg, Ohio     1:31:34.8    6:59 

   10    2  Robert Peterson, 45, Farmdale, Ohio      1:34:39.1    7:14 

   35    3  Daniel Mason, 49, Warren, Ohio           1:49:41.3    8:22 

   48    4  John Geras, 46, Boardman, Ohio           1:54:33.8    8:45 

   66    5  Sam Costello, 49, Hubbard, Ohio          2:01:28.2    9:16 

   68    6  Kevin Dominic, 45, Youngstown, Ohio      2:01:44.2    9:18 

   76    7  Eric Sokol, 45, Lower Burrell, Pennsy    2:04:17.0    9:29 

   86    8  David Padgett, 49, Canfield, Ohio        2:08:33.8    9:49 

  108    9  Joe Zucco, 45, Niles, Ohio               2:18:38.2   10:35 

  123   10  Ron Pratt, 47, Mc Donald, Ohio           2:26:05.3   11:09 

 

Men 50 - 54 

   20    1  Jeff Barone, 50, Boardman, Ohio          1:41:01.1    7:43 

   25    2  David Murduck, 54, Bristolville, Ohio    1:44:04.8    7:57 

   32    3  Eric Martin, 50, Vienna, Ohio            1:47:51.8    8:14 

   50    4  Tim Powers, 50, Boardman, Ohio           1:54:55.8    8:46 

   63    5  Robert Evans, 54, Cortland, Ohio         1:59:21.2    9:07 

   74    6  Brian Bonhomme, 52, Boardman, Ohio       2:03:41.4    9:27 

   97    7  Eric G Carlson, 51, Cortland, Ohio       2:16:03.5   10:23 

  104    8  Jeff Thomas, 50, Youngstown, Ohio        2:18:16.7   10:33 

  130    9  David welling, 50, Newton Falls, Ohio    2:34:42.8   11:49 

 

Men 55 - 59 

   15    1  Bob Gerdes, 56, Hubbard, Ohio            1:37:14.6    7:25 

   23    2  Larry Bovo, 56, Struthers, Ohio          1:43:33.6    7:54 

   26    3  Bob George, 58, Leavittsburg, Ohio       1:44:12.2    7:57 

   49    4  Fred Love, 58, Poland, Ohio              1:54:41.0    8:45 

   51    5  Bob Woodworth, 56, St. Petersburg, Flori 1:55:08.3    8:47 

   64    6  Doug Dauka, 56, Lisbon, OH               2:00:27.5    9:12 

  100    7  James McGuire, 56, Youngstown, Ohio      2:16:35.0   10:26 

 



Men 60 - 64 

   17    1  Joe Sliman, 60, Boardman, Ohio           1:37:59.7    7:29 

   85    2  Steve Grabert, 62, Youngstown, Ohio      2:08:16.8    9:48 

   95    3  Rick Hart, 60, Columbiana, Ohio          2:14:44.6   10:17 

 

Men 65 - 69 

   44    1  Bob Gracie, 67, Cranberry Townshi, PE    1:52:35.1    8:36 

  113    2  Ron Kuzma, 69, Canfield, Ohio            2:20:41.4   10:44 

 

Men 70 - 74 

   91    1  John Davis, 70, Kinsman, Ohio            2:12:49.4   10:08 

  129    2  William Meadows, 72, Boardman, Ohio      2:32:26.8   11:38 

  137    3  Ray Vanderpool, 73, Cortland, Ohio       2:53:26.4   13:14 

 

 

 

       CLASS 

 PLACE PLACE                  FINISHER                  TIME     PACE 

 

Women Under 15 

   71    1  Jessica Wilk, 14, Warren, Ohio           2:02:48.0    9:22 

 

 

Women 20 - 24 

  132    1  Erika Clemente, 24, Hubbard, Ohio        2:39:53.7   12:12 

 

Women 25 - 29 

   39    1  Caitlin Zarecky, 26, Hermitage, Pennsylvan 

                                                      1:51:35.1    8:31 

   96    2  Kerry Flynn, 26, Girard, Ohio            2:14:49.6   10:18 

  116    3  Jessica Kackley, 26                      2:21:15.0   10:47 

  133    4  Jackie Mercer, 27, Columbiana, Ohio      2:42:24.0   12:24 

  138    5  Sara Haynes, 29, Struthers, Ohio         3:10:40.2   14:33 

  141    6  Rikki Evans, 29, Canfield, Ohio          3:35:35.5   16:27 

 

Women 30 - 34 

    9    1  Melanie Schulte, 33, Wheeling, West Virgin 

                                                      1:33:57.9    7:10 

   27    2  Bridget Quinn-Ward, 34, Youngstown, Ohio 1:44:20.4    7:58 

   36    3  Laura Woida, 33, Columbiana, Ohio        1:49:52.0    8:23 

   42    4  Shannon Dudash, 30, Poland, Ohio         1:52:27.6    8:35 

   52    5  Kimberly Durst-Wheeler, 32, Warren, Ohio 1:56:19.6    8:53 

   53    6  Michelle Panuccio, 34, Amherst, New York 1:56:21.0    8:53 

   77    7  Esther Harsh, 32, Salem, Ohio            2:04:22.7    9:30 

   79    8  Candace Heinbaugh, 32, Youngtown, Ohio   2:04:27.6    9:30 

   92    9  Lindsey Cornman, 32, Youngstown, Ohio    2:13:18.2   10:11 

   94   10  Kelli Wendell, 31, East Palestine, Ohio  2:14:17.6   10:15 

  110   11  Amy Hilty, 30, Piscataway, New Jerse     2:19:18.7   10:38 

  134   12  Carrie Stredney, 32, Cleveland, Ohio     2:45:53.2   12:40 

  142   13  Brandy Jackson, 30, Struthers, Ohio      3:35:36.0   16:27 

 

Women 35 - 39 

    5    1  Mary Beth Acker, 36, New Wilmington, Penns 

                                                      1:29:23.9    6:49 

   18    2  Emily Sutton, 39, Hudson, Ohio           1:38:36.7    7:32 

   37    3  Jenn Polkovitch, 35, Canfield, Ohio      1:49:53.8    8:23 

   54    4  Mandy Bornhorst, 36, Hinckley, Ohio      1:56:30.9    8:54 



   55    5  Megan Thomas, 35, Canfield, Ohio         1:57:38.3    8:59 

   60    6  Erica Flemming, 38, Canfield, Ohio       1:58:33.4    9:03 

   78    7  Sarah Marino, 35, Poland, Ohio           2:04:22.8    9:30 

   82    8  Erica Mueller, 35, Youngstown, Ohio      2:06:42.3    9:40 

   88    9  Meghan Kifer, 36, Vienna, Ohio           2:11:10.8   10:01 

  101   10  Tammy Bresnahan, 35, Youngstown, Ohio    2:16:49.3   10:27 

  112   11  Melissa Padgett, 38, Canfield, Ohio      2:20:31.6   10:44 

  120   12  LeAnn Fournier, 35, Boardman, Ohio       2:23:34.6   10:58 

  125   13  Melanie Sztary, 39, Austintown, Ohio     2:26:17.6   11:10 

  131   14  Nicole Ranttila, 39, Canfield, Ohio      2:38:56.5   12:08 

  140   15  Shalon Farmer, 35, Beaver Falls, Pennsyl 3:28:09.6   15:53 

 

Women 40 - 44 

   19    1  Wendy Russo, 43, Canfield, Ohio          1:40:51.2    7:42 

   59    2  Holly Herrholtz, 41, Hubbard, Ohio       1:58:20.1    9:02 

   90    3  Tricia Thorman, 43, New Castle, Pennsylva 

                                                      2:12:35.1   10:07 

   93    4  Carrie Austin, 42, Boardman, Ohio        2:13:23.8   10:11 

  106    5  Wendy Thomas, 44, Youngstown, Ohio       2:18:17.2   10:33 

  107    6  Bridget Beck, 40, Canfield, Ohio         2:18:28.3   10:34 

  114    7  Anita Wilson, 41, Salem, Ohio            2:21:09.2   10:46 

  124    8  Tiffany Philibin, 42, Austintown, Ohio   2:26:17.3   11:10 

  139    9  Gina Demain, 41, Youngstown, Ohio        3:10:58.2   14:35 

 

Women 45 - 49 

   46    1  Sandy Manley, 46, Youngstown, Ohio       1:54:10.8    8:43 

   47    2  Christine Russo, 49, Canfield, Ohio      1:54:11.1    8:43 

   73    3  Pamela Byers, 48, Warren, Ohio           2:03:29.9    9:26 

   81    4  Tara Costarella, 45, Girard, Ohio        2:06:39.6    9:40 

  102    5  Lesley Martincek, 45, Sharpsville, Pennsylv 

                                                      2:16:54.6   10:27 

  103    6  Donna Danko, 48, Austintown, Ohio        2:18:05.3   10:32 

  105    7  Melanie Perham, 47, Youngstown, Ohio     2:18:17.1   10:33 

  109    8  Barb Varga, 48, Boardman, Ohio           2:19:07.8   10:37 

  119    9  Amy Sokol, 46, Lower Burrell, Pennsy     2:22:42.2   10:54 

  122   10  Jeannette Lasher, 49, mineral ridge, Ohio 

                                                      2:26:04.4   11:09 

  127   11  Lisa Pratt, 46, Mc Donald, Ohio          2:27:46.8   11:17 

 

Women 50 - 54 

   87    1  Mary Kae Woodworth, 54, St. Petersburg, Flori 

                                                      2:09:10.2    9:52 

  126    2  Susan Wehrle, 53, Canfield, Ohio         2:27:43.9   11:17 

 

Women 55 - 59 

   12    1  Mariann Tullius, 55, Wexford, Pennsylvania 

                                                      1:35:22.2    7:17 

   16    2  Brenda Estack, 55, Wilmington, North Car 1:37:17.6    7:26 

   98    3  Linda Hart, 57, Columbiana, Ohio         2:16:21.6   10:25 

  136    4  Karen Bilyk, 59, Niles, Ohio             2:49:39.6   12:57 

 

 

 

Women 70 - 74 

  128    1  Gatha Meadows, 73, Boardman, Ohio        2:28:10.4   11:19 
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